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LKK Auto Const tants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No 198607188R GS5T Reg No. 19-9507198-R

Affillated to Federation internationale Des Expets En Automobile

AXA INSURANCEPTE LTD Ref CC4/AXA1TO22080/Upb3
A TOWERSINGAPORE s owe vz |[[{{INHIIN
Code : AXAZ
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD P RTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. PA BODOC Veh, Inspected GBC 7138B
Paolicy No, Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Da.e 201112017
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modificatizn
General '
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mim
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Informatic
Accident Date  14/11/2017 |Inspection Date
Survey held at  LIU'S BROTHER AUTO WORK SHOF
BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6
#01-01 AUTO BAY @ KAKI BUKIT
SINGAPORE 417883
Sa. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
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Estimate
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Mame:

AXA Insurance Singapore e Lid

Address: Motor Claims Departmsit

8 Shenton Way #27-01

| = B -

Mare: 161117
Yehicle Mo OBCT1MR
Model/Make:  Fial Doblo Cargo

AXA Tower Singapore lh’mﬂ-ﬂ-ﬁ Maxi 16 M) Diese] (Claned)
Ohriginal Revbsed
liem Na, Dexcriptions (4 Farts Crntation Llantation ¢
Esthmt bii st OF Repalr
T [Rearih Toigale A5 ¥ 2.156.30

2 Tollgaie Lock Sie - 1 22950 -

3 Toilgate Weatherstip  #/ 4 34550 -

4 Taligate innar Trim Board 'i-pfrnr § 38450 |sw >

5 Taligate Outer Garnish w cder $ 321804

é Tallgate Glass y2&df $ B41.50 e &

7 Tallgate Glow Sealan|  ZZ&t = £ 8000 | ¥or

a Taiigate Wiper Mulor  €Aa $ 47800 -t

9 lollgate Wipei Link A 1 $ 14530 p<

10 Toilgate Wiper Rubber # 4 L0 § B0

1 Taligate 70 KM/H Sticker Ast /S s 1200 || A/

12 Tall Lamp £ $ 38870

13 |Rear Rh Tailgate L $ 1,895%0 ;

14 Tallgate Outer Gamish A 4 3 2001

15 Taligate "FIAT Emblem  gee ] B7.80 ¢

14 Rear HBumper 2%/ ¢ £l $ 24500 i

17 Bumnper Clips 1 st #Lla $ &5.00 | NP

18 Bumper Reinlorcament 4 o $ 47550 |2}

19 Bumper Side Bracket 02 pes (@ 5345.00) 1§ bsf s 13000 |17 § J

20 |fewesf BumperReverse Sensor 4 § 22000 | sn [3921.

21 Coporate” Advertisement SHCkal i & 40000 |sM w.i'ﬂ)
Remove and refix rear reverse sensor % goo00 b= | &o
Remwwe and refi rear Lh & R ratlgace componenss & wiper mechanism % 150004 |F
Labor for Panel Rearing, Cot, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Pares Encs $ 120000 p=— ‘&ﬁ{;‘
Tovpratty & spray paintimg & inclicling tovch up paint on accidkent alfectecd areas | | § 1,00000 |- (-1
Remowe & retnstall Lh & Rb Windscreen Glass to facilitate repuirs £ 24000 = |/
Toapply Rust Proofing , reseal suff-coating rreatment on accident arca § 4000 [fp

[1atal Parts & Labout of estimale 1or domaoged vehicle J[s 1248010]
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YL Application

https.// wI.I:a.guv.sgﬂtawrlfactiuu#enquirek ebateBy PublicBeforeDe reglnput?’FUNCTIO.

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owrer ID Type

Owner ID

Vehicle Details
Vehicle No.

Vehicle to be Exported
Intendead De-registration Date
Vehicle Make

Vehicle Model

Primary Coloyr
Manufacturing Year
Engine No

Chassis No

Maximum Power Oustpuit
Open Market Valye
Original Registration Date
First Registration Date
Transfer Count

Actual ARF Paid

Intended PARF Re bate Details
PARF Eligibility

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date

PARF Rebate Amount

Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date

COE Category

COE Period|Years)

QP Paid

COE Rebate Amount

Total Rebate Amount

The information contained herein js Correct asat 16 Nov 2017

Faée lof2

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Company
3585¢C

GBC71388

Na

16 Nov 2017

FIAT

DOBLO CARGO MAX| léMmi DIESEL (GLAZED)
White

2011

198A30006590822

ZFA26300009084493

$20,524,00
05 Aug 2013
05 Aug 2013
0

$1.027.00

No

$0.00

04 Aug 2023

C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
10

$57,051.00

532,62000
$32,620.00

16-Noy-17



Zaini (LKK Auto)

From: Zaini (LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 26 December, 2017 2:37 PM

To: ‘Susan Low'

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto)

Subject: Your Ref: GBC 713BB_ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 8000C & GBC 71388 ON
14/11/2017

Attachments: ATA form pdf; AXA RV GBC71388 14112017 pdf

Your Ref: GBC 7138B Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/AXA17022080/Ukb3

Dear Susan,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA B0O0OC & GBC 71388 ON 14/11/2017
We refer to the above matter.

We confirmed settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair $ 6,100.00
2. Loss of Use(7days x $60.00) 5 420.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee 5 5.35

TOTAL $6,525.35

Kindly refer to the attachments above and forward the signed DV with all the relevant documents (ie: final repair
bill, authorisation to act, discharge voucher |} for our necessary action.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence an the issues
of liabilityfdamages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Berit Reeqoitis

Laini Kusalnl | Case Hondler

LEK Aulo Consullants Ple Lid

DD 5841-2132 | emal [ginSkkguto com | fox 6741-4108

Bl 51, Payvolol Incusingl Ponc. U Aveniue | #0225 | S[a08933)



Dur Ref: GBC7138B171114 Date:  25/11/2017
Your Ref:

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
B Shenton Way #27-01

AXA Tower

Singapore DEBR11

Attn: Motar Caims Department
Dear Sir / Madam

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ALONG TOH GUAN ROAD
INVOLVING GBC71388 AND PABDOOC ON 14/11/2017

We/l, Messers Stve Pte Ltd (Nric / ROC Na: 198703585C), the registered owners of m/vshicle - GBCT1388 at all
material times of the above accident. Qur/my vehicle was surveyed by "AXA" suthorized appraiser and we/| based
our/my claims on his recommendation for $56,100-00 being the regair for 05 Days (Strictly on @ Without Prejudice Basis).

W/l have ascertained that you were the insurers of the driver of m/vehicle PARDOOC when the same was involved in the
aforesaid accident with our/my m/vehicle - GBCT1388

We/l whereby you are the Insurers of m/vehicle PABOOOC and the driver / owner was caused solely by the negligence of
your insured and as a result there of our / my m/vehicia - GBC71388B has suffered loss and damage as follows:

(a) Costof repairs S5 6,100-00
(b} LOU for pre-repair notice 02 days @ 5560-00 120400
(c] LOU Fee for 05 days @5$60-00 300-00
{d) GIA/LTA search fee 5135

Total Amount 55 6,525-35

We/l enclose herewith coples of the su pporting documents for vehicle no, GBC7138B as follows:-
1) Motor Accldent Report;
(i) Repair invoices;

Kindly look into the matter and let us/me hear from you on the settlement of our / my claims as soon as possible.

Please remit us/me your settlamant sum in favor of M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop. Forward the chegue
to No, 1 Kakl Bukit Avenus & #01-01 AutaBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883,

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

The owner of m/vehicle GBC71388
Messers Stve Pte Ltd

ez, Liu's Bro Auto Engrg W
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S0 AVE Lo@hi-25 PAYA LI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 4U8933 TEL = (065 i2363501 FAN : (0031 62384315

23 NOVEMBER 2017

YEOH BROTHERS TRANSPORT PTE LTD
NO. 3 KWONG MIN ROAD
SINGAPORE 628706

Dear Sirs,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA17022080/Upb3
YOUR REF : PA 8000C

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 8000C AND GBC 7138B ALONG TOH GUAN ROAD ON
14.11.2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP,
acting on behalf of the owner of GBC 7138B against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
rear-ended the Third Party vehicle GBC 7138B. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) may be affected as
a result of the claim against your policy. We also wish to advise that there is an excess of
$$1.500.00 in accordance to your policy.

Our principal, AXA shall keep you informed of when to make the excess payment, which
cheque is to be made in favor of "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle
registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

As Insurers, AXA shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case
and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the
protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this
incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of
this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handiing of the claim is required and kindly submit the

following to Zaini@lkkauto.com, If not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list

below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

= Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
Video footage of accident (if any)
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SEUDEAVE 10025 PAYA TR INDLUSTIRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 08938 TEL : (043 52363361 FAN | LR L R

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence
or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please
forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axa com sg or deliver it by hand
to AXA's Customer Care Centre

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their nghts to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2096 or email us
at Zainilkkauto com - Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can
assist you more effectively

Yours sincerely,

-

Zaini

Case Handler

DID: 8841 2132

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Zami@ Ikkauto.com

Cc Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Pte Lid



Authorization To Act

Attn: Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way #27-01

AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

| / We, Messers Stve Pte Ltd (“the third party claimant”) of _No. 18 Tuas Avenue 10
Singapore 638142 (address), owner of GBC7138B (vehicle no.) hereby authorize Liu's
Brother Auto Engineering Workshop (“the workshop”) to act for me / us with respect to
my / our claim for repair costs and [ or rental and / or loss of use (“claim”) for my / our
vehicle no. GBC7138B that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on
14/11/2017 (date) along Toh Guan Road (location) involving PA800OC (“the accident”).

| / We further authorize the workshop to settle my / our above mentioned claim in a
manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment
further to settlement of my / our claim with payment cheque / s being made in favour of
the workshop.

I / We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my / our
behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liabllity basis insofar as the driver

/ owner / insurers of the other vehicle / s is concerned.

Dated this \ <+  day of Tﬁt"'“"“‘“_‘:. (month) 20 \% (year)

3" Party Claimant: Waorkshop:

Signature; = . h“"‘f ' Signature:
Name: Stve Pte Ltd | Name. Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Workshop
Address: No. 18 Tuas Avenue 10 Address: 1 Kaki_Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01
AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore 639142 Singapore 417883

Nric/ROC No: 198703585C ROEB No: 53291793




redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF : [S7M00498]
INSURED : [YEOH BROTHERS TRANSPORT PTE LTD]

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/| [ STVE PTE LTD, CO. REG. NO. 198703585C ] hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars
| SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE AND CENTS THIRTY FIVE ONLY | (55 6,525.35) paid

to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind
including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have against the
said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of mater vehicle no. [PA BOOOC]| as a

result of an accident along [TOH GUAN ROAD| on [14/11/2017] of which we/1 werse/was the driver/
owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motar vehicle no. [GBC 71388].

We/l hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. |PA 8000C] in connection directly ar
indirectly with the said acadent and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever
on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [PA 8000C].

Dated this _\ s day of Celens an: 2018

Claimant’s Signature - ' 1'1".;*{ .

NRIC no./ Company Stamp - STVE Pte Ltd
Occupation/ Business . 198703585C

Address - _No_ 8 Tuas Avenue 10
Telephone No. . Singapore 639142
Witness's Name .__Low Siew Yian
Witness's Signature : _.;::&!_,___f

Witness's NRIC No - 51543134B

LI Insurmnce P1e Luf (Company Reg. o, 1889035128
S Shetnm Wy, #2301 AXA Timer, Sipgapore (GRS
wwstormee Centee 26100

ka3 GERD ARKEE Fanc <55 AT0H 2590 §
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Final Bill

[;lmmmr | .

Name  AXA Insurance Singapore Pre Lid

— —

Address: Motor Claims Department

B Shenton Way 22701

Date - M-13-17F
__ Vehiele Nee  aBicziaen
Miodel/Make:  Fur Dobio Cargo

AXA Tower Singapore 68811

_ Maxi L& M Diesel iGlnzed)

Ohriginal Revised
tem Mo Deseriptbims OF Parrs (hnostathiom ianitation
Estimation Cost CH Repair]

[ Rear Lh Tallgale $ 215630 5
2 laligate Lock $ 22990 $
3 Tallgate Weatherntrp § 34550 5

4 Tailgate Innet Tim Ao $§ 3Bas0|sm| % -
5 Tailgate Quter Garnish $ 32180 3
& Toligate Glass 3 B41.50 3
7 Tallgate Glass Seciam $  BOOO|sw]§
A lallgate Wiper Molor $ 42800 $
b Tailgate Wiper Link $ 16530 $
u] lailgote Wiger Rubiber 1 98.00 L
1 Tallgate 70 KM/H" Sticker 5 1200 jsm| %
12 Tesil Lamp $ 38870 %
13 |Rear Rh Toigate § 189550 b1
14 loilgate Outer Garrisiy $ 27900 1
15 lailgaie “FIAT Embilam § B7AD 5
3
15 Rear Humpes § 74500 5
12 Bumper Clips | sat 1 5,00 | sH] §
I3 Bumper Reintorcement $ 47550 5
19 Humper Side Brocket 07 pos (@ 5865.00) $ 130,00 3
20 Bumper Reverse Sersor ¥ 22000 |sn] 3
21 Corpotate” Adverlisement Sticker § 40000 [sN| %

Remove ancl relin rear reverse senisor ] 80.00 t -
Rermove and refix rear Lh & R tablgure companents & wiper mechamism % 15000 %
Labor for Panel Reating, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Eres ¥ 1.200.00 5
T putty & spray painring & including rouck up pine oo aecident affecrecd aneas | [ 1.000.00 5
Remove & reinszall Lh & Rh Windscreen Gliss (o Eacilitate ropaies $§ 240,00 $
Tirapply Rust Proofing , reseal tufl coating trestiment on accident area 5 60.00 5

[lotal Porls & Tabour of esfimate Tor domaged vahicle

|18 _1zai0]

mpoiied vehicils

[1otal emount in Lump Surm Bomis foa

L &10000

SDLS:  Six THousand One Hundred Only

M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Wks



VRL Application Page | of |

] %

Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration No | M4-0006529-2

N\

Print Date/Time 16 Nov 2017 / 11:40:05
Receipt Date/Time 16 Nov 2017 / 11.40 05
Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. - TNET-00000-171118-000883

Previous Receipt Mo, -

SN Item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (S$) (S$) (53)
Result of insurance Enguiry - PJQE’DDC
As at 14 Nov 2017/13:25,00”

Insurance Co. AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
1 Insurance Enquiry - PABDODC

Enquiry Fee 500 0.36 535
2017111611384 7773438
Sub-Total 500 035 535
Total Before Rounding 500 0.35 535
Rounding Difference Q.00
Total Amount Payable 535
Paid By
KOOOCO000KHA55 ﬁ::ﬂi:;ﬂm 535
Total 535
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Amoun 535
Excess Refundable Amount 000

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt 1s considered void and |ate fee

may apply.

Print Recaipt + OK | Save asPDF

https://vrl lta.gov sg/lta/vrl/action/completePayment’ FUNCTION _ID=F1301001TT l6-Nov-17



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
Vehicle No: PA BODOC [insd veh) |Model: PVD FIAT DOBLO-16D
GBC T1388B (TP veh) CARGO MJ (M)
Imtﬂ of Accident: |14/11/2017
Global Sum Settlement |' ] [ ] Yes | [X] MNo
Repair Estimate 5 12.480.10
Final Repair Cost -1 &,100.00
Loss of Use o] 42000 Tdays at $60.00 per day
Rental (if any) S days
LTA / GlA Search Fee $ 5.351
Others: | s| um]
Final Settlement Sum 1§ 6.525.35

Is Third Party Workshop GlA Registered? [ 1 YES [X ] NO (Kindlyindicate
balow)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collfsions and for cases where BOLA does nol apply

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING
1) ' § 6.525.
WORKSHOP
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 07/03/2018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form,
{Final Rapair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report! Bill (if any)



